# CH \$40.00 126747

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMG UK Limited		02/28/2014	a United Kingdom entity: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMG Americas, Inc	
Street Address:	Flats East Bank Building, 950 Main Avenue, Suite 1300	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1267478	HYDRO-NAP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3308647986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Watkins

Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116941.00112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record, Ohio Bar Member	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Watkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=OMG UK Assignment#page1.tif source=OMG UK Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0773

### **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, **OMG UK Limited** – In Members Voluntary Liquidation, a United Kingdom entity, with its principal place of business at 100 Wood Street, Fifth Floor, London, United Kingdom EC2V 7EX ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the registrations and applications as identified in Schedule A attached (hereinafter the "Marks"):

and

WHEREAS, **OMG Americas, Inc.**, an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at Flats East Bank Building, 950 Main Avenue, Suite 1300, Cleveland, OH 44113 USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, OMG Americas, Inc. hereby accepts title to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date subscribed.

OMG UK Limited	OMG Americas, Inc.
In Members Voluntary Liquidation	
By:	By: Athervis
Printed Name: Tim WALSH	Printed Name: David B. Knowles
Fillited Name. 1700 VYRC30	Finited Name. Another 1. Millowice
Title: Join Liandard	Title: Director
Date:	Date: 28 Feb. 2014

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country Registration No.
	Registration Date
ULTRA-SET	European Community
	004584769
	7/24/2006
MANOBOND	Japan
	1889332
,	9/29/1986
ULTRA-DRI	Japan
	4986355
	9/8/2006
ULTRA-SET	Japan
	4986354
	9/8/2006
ALUSEC	United Kingdom
	1017784
	5/30/1975
MANOCAT	United Kingdom
	1203162
,	9/9/1983
MANOFIL	United Kingdom
	1039199
	11/30/1974
MANOMET	United Kingdom
	830008
	1/24/1962: ** ** ** ** ** **
HYDRO-NAP	United States
,	1,267,478
	2/21/1984

5568269.1

RECORDED: 03/11/2014

**REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0775**